
 

AMENDMENT #1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT WITH  

WILLOW GLEN CARE CENTER (RESO 18-252) 
 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 13th day of November, 2018 by and between 

WILLOW GLEN CARE CENTER and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend 

the prior agreement between the parties entitled Personal Services Contract executed on June 19, 

2018, per Resolution No. 18-252. 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the maximum 

contract price from $25,000 to $35,000 for FY 18/19 (an increase of $10,000) due to an 

unanticipated increase in services. 

 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. That Amendment #1 shall be effective as of July 1, 2018. 

2. That Section (§2) Maximum Contract Price,  shall be changed to the following: 

$60,000. 

3. That the Schedule of Charges and Payments, Exhibit “B” is amended by replacing 

paragraph 1 in its entirety with the following: “The maximum amount of this 

contract shall not exceed $60,000 for the entire contract term of July 1, 2018 

through June 30, 2020. The contract amount shall not exceed $35,000 for Fiscal 

Year 2018/19 and $25,000 for Fiscal Year 2019/20.” 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 

force and effect except as amended herein. 

 

 

CONTRACTOR:     COUNTY OF NEVADA: 

        

 

By:___________________________   By:_____________________________ 

Jeff Payne      Edward Scofield 

Executive Director     Chair, Board of Supervisors 

 

Dated: ________________________   Dated: __________________________ 

 

 

       Attest: __________________________ 

       Julie Patterson–Hunter 

       Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  

  

 
 


